
2023-2024 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-5   Conf: 11-3   Home: 14-3   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 4-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Grundahl, Aleah 30-30 920 30.7 236-446 .529 13-49 .265 128-168 .762 91 94 185 6.2 81 2 60 59 15 64 613 20.4
13 Carollo, Kacie 27-27 853 31.6 139-311 .447 48-142 .338 71-90 .789 29 190 219 8.1 60 2 122 96 13 53 397 14.7
44 Hildebrandt, Katie 29-29 706 24.3 98-229 .428 28-83 .337 56-73 .767 49 84 133 4.6 76 2 41 50 40 22 280 9.7
11 Trautsch, Maggie 24-24 715 29.8 62-220 .282 26-95 .274 25-44 .568 20 89 109 4.5 31 1 36 44 13 27 175 7.3
10 Alexander, Lunden 30-5 590 19.7 59-157 .376 25-77 .325 28-33 .848 21 61 82 2.7 39 0 46 45 4 28 171 5.7
14 McCurdy, Bri 30-30 686 22.9 49-158 .310 33-116 .284 12-14 .857 16 41 57 1.9 48 0 43 34 1 33 143 4.8
12 Oloffson, Mallory 30-1 440 14.7 42-99 .424 5-23 .217 35-58 .603 40 37 77 2.6 54 0 22 41 3 20 124 4.1
15 Rittmeyer, Renee 29-4 350 12.1 28-66 .424 8-27 .296 8-11 .727 24 37 61 2.1 24 0 23 29 2 17 72 2.5
32 Lehman, Sydney 4-0 10 2.5 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 1.3 1 0 0 1 2 0 8 2.0
20 Gillis, Mia 23-0 149 6.5 15-35 .429 0-0 .000 7-13 .538 12 14 26 1.1 15 0 4 11 5 0 37 1.6
23 Lowry, Logan 17-0 86 5.1 7-10 .700 2-2 1.000 11-12 .917 6 6 12 0.7 15 0 3 5 3 4 27 1.6
22 Nies, Camryn 18-0 153 8.5 9-24 .375 7-19 .368 1-2 .500 3 9 12 0.7 12 0 7 9 0 5 26 1.4
24 Fox, Sylvia 27-0 155 5.7 6-23 .261 2-12 .167 1-2 .500 8 14 22 0.8 12 0 12 9 1 2 15 0.6
30 Zuege, Olivia 9-0 31 3.4 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 4 6 0.7 3 0 2 1 1 3 5 0.6
35 Andersen, Maddie 10-0 48 4.8 2-13 .154 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 4 6 10 1.0 9 0 4 7 2 1 5 0.5
04 Burks, Lainee 10-0 27 2.7 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 0 2 2 0.2 6 0 1 2 0 1 5 0.5
43 Cleary, Lauren 7-0 29 4.1 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.6 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 0.3
03 Xiong, Cadence 8-0 28 3.5 1-6 .167 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.3 4 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.3
05 Bruch, Julia 4-0 11 2.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.0
25 Crandall, Emily 4-0 6 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
21 Kerndt, Olivia 4-0 7 1.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6000 200.0 760-1818 .418 198-659 .300 389-528 .737 390 786 1176 39.2 494 7 432 463 105 281 2107 70.23
Opponents 30 6000 200.0 621-1668 .372 143-552 .259 336-481 .699 317 717 1034 34.5 514 9 307 554 74 229 1721 57.37

Team Statistics UWW OPP
SCORING 2107 1721
    Points Per Game 70.2 57.4
    Scoring Margin 12.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 760-1818 621-1668
    Field Goal Pct .418 .372
3 POINT FG-ATT 198-659 143-552
    3PT FG Pct .300 .259
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 389-528 336-481
    FT Pct .737 .699
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 11.2
REBOUNDS 1176 1034
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 34.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 432 307
    Assists Per Game 14.4 10.2
TURNOVERS 463 554
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 18.5
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 281 229
    Steals Per Game 9.4 7.6
BLOCKS 105 74
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.5
ATTENDANCE 14,125 3,458
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-831 9-384
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-117

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Wis.-Whitewater 520 548 530 509 2107
Opponents 400 395 452 474 1721

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Concordia-M'head W 65-62 146
11/11/23 vs St. Norbert W 84-56 123
11/15/23 RIPON W 79-55 365
11/18/23 CARROLL (WI) W 78-64 684
11/21/23 at Ill. Wesleyan W 82-80 202
11/25/23 at Calvin W 64-55 456
11/29/23 CONCORDIA WISCONSIN W 79-33 473
12/02/23 UCHICAGO W 74-63 567
12/09/23 WHEATON (IL) W 73-45 584
12/18/23 vs Manhattanville W 70-35 100
12/19/23 vs Messiah W 62-36 100

* 01/03/24 at Wis.-Oshkosh W 79-71 216
* 01/06/24 at Wis.-Eau Claire W 66-53 597
* 01/10/24 WIS.-STEVENS POINT W 53-44 326
* 01/13/24 WIS.-STOUT W 80-70 216
* 01/17/24 at Wis.-Platteville W 67-42 245
* 01/20/24 UW-RIVER FALLS W 69-52 402
* 01/24/24 at Wis.-La Crosse L 66-77 331
* 01/27/24 WIS.-EAU CLAIRE W 66-37 785
* 01/31/24 WIS.-OSHKOSH L 46-57 992
* 02/03/24 at Wis.-Stout L 60-69 414
* 02/07/24 at Wis.-Stevens Point W 64-51 587
* 02/10/24 WIS.-LA CROSSE W 73-67 987
* 02/14/24 WIS.-PLATTEVILLE W 82-72 943
* 02/17/24 at UW-River Falls W 72-71 410

02/21/24 WIS.-STOUT L 59-69 974
03/01/24 MINN.-MORRIS W 86-47 1,041
03/02/24 MILLIKIN W 89-65 612
03/08/24 HOPE W 72-61 2,062
03/09/24 TRANSYLVANIA L 48-62 2,112

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-3   Home: 6-1   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Grundahl, Aleah 14-14 436 31.1 105-207 .507 10-30 .333 72-89 .809 44 35 79 5.6 43 2 20 28 5 23 292 20.9
13 Carollo, Kacie 11-11 379 34.5 64-136 .471 23-58 .397 40-46 .870 12 91 103 9.4 22 1 41 34 5 29 191 17.4
44 Hildebrandt, Katie 13-13 318 24.5 39-104 .375 15-47 .319 19-26 .731 24 33 57 4.4 39 1 17 18 19 8 112 8.6
10 Alexander, Lunden 14-4 314 22.4 32-90 .356 14-48 .292 17-21 .810 12 36 48 3.4 19 0 23 24 1 17 95 6.8
11 Trautsch, Maggie 13-13 399 30.7 28-107 .262 12-55 .218 16-28 .571 10 52 62 4.8 14 0 20 25 3 15 84 6.5
14 McCurdy, Bri 14-14 311 22.2 19-78 .244 14-59 .237 6-8 .750 8 20 28 2.0 25 0 19 14 0 20 58 4.1
12 Oloffson, Mallory 14-1 204 14.6 17-48 .354 2-15 .133 10-19 .526 15 17 32 2.3 24 0 7 23 0 9 46 3.3
43 Cleary, Lauren 1-0 11 11.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 2.0
32 Lehman, Sydney 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
22 Nies, Camryn 6-0 68 11.3 3-10 .300 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 0 5 5 0.8 6 0 4 7 0 1 10 1.7
20 Gillis, Mia 12-0 89 7.4 7-20 .350 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 9 7 16 1.3 7 0 1 7 2 0 19 1.6
23 Lowry, Logan 9-0 46 5.1 3-3 1.000 1-1 1.000 6-6 1.000 4 4 8 0.9 8 0 1 4 1 2 13 1.4
15 Rittmeyer, Renee 13-0 133 10.2 8-21 .381 0-7 .000 1-1 1.000 10 14 24 1.8 11 0 6 8 0 7 17 1.3
24 Fox, Sylvia 14-0 63 4.5 1-12 .083 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.5 4 0 3 4 0 1 2 0.1
35 Andersen, Maddie 2-0 11 5.5 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
04 Burks, Lainee 3-0 13 4.3 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Zuege, Olivia 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 328-847 .387 94-338 .278 193-255 .757 182 361 543 38.8 228 4 165 206 36 135 943 67.36
Opponents 14 2800 200.0 293-771 .380 74-283 .261 173-231 .749 132 356 488 34.9 245 4 146 246 35 102 833 59.50

Team Statistics UWW OPP
SCORING 943 833
    Points Per Game 67.4 59.5
    Scoring Margin 7.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 328-847 293-771
    Field Goal Pct .387 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 94-338 74-283
    3PT FG Pct .278 .261
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 193-255 173-231
    FT Pct .757 .749
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 12.4
REBOUNDS 543 488
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 165 146
    Assists Per Game 11.8 10.4
TURNOVERS 206 246
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 17.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 135 102
    Steals Per Game 9.6 7.3
BLOCKS 36 35
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.5
ATTENDANCE 4,651 2,800
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-664 7-400
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Wis.-Whitewater 239 238 235 231 943
Opponents 197 203 215 218 833

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/24 at  Wis.-Oshkosh W 79-71 216
01/06/24 at  Wis.-Eau Claire W 66-53 597
01/10/24 WIS.-STEVENS POINT W 53-44 326
01/13/24 WIS.-STOUT W 80-70 216
01/17/24 at  Wis.-Platteville W 67-42 245
01/20/24 UW-RIVER FALLS W 69-52 402
01/24/24 at  Wis.-La Crosse L 66-77 331
01/27/24 WIS.-EAU CLAIRE W 66-37 785
01/31/24 WIS.-OSHKOSH L 46-57 992
02/03/24 at  Wis.-Stout L 60-69 414
02/07/24 at  Wis.-Stevens Point W 64-51 587
02/10/24 WIS.-LA CROSSE W 73-67 987
02/14/24 WIS.-PLATTEVILLE W 82-72 943
02/17/24 at  UW-River Falls W 72-71 410


